after May 25, 2005. The shares that a person has the right to acquire are deemed to be
outstanding solely for purposes of calculating that person’s percentage ownership. The
description of shares owned after the offering assumes that none of the listed stockholders will
purchase additional shares in the offering. The total number of shares of common stock
outstanding as of May 25, 2005 was 10,172,188. The number of shares of common stock
deemed outstanding after the offering includes the additional 710,000 shares that we are
offering and also reflects our issuance of 138,187 shares of common stock upon the exercise of
options by the selling stockholders concurrent with the closing of this offering.

The number of shares to be offered assumes that the underwriters do not exercise their
over-allotment option. If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option, we and some of
the selling stockholders will sell additional shares as described below under ‘‘Over-allotment
option.’’

Shares beneficially owned before offering Shares to be beneficially owned after offering

Number of
Right to shares to Right to

Outstanding acquire Total Percent be offered Outstanding acquire Total Percent

5% stockholders, directors, and
executive officers

Westcap Investors, LLC(1) . . . . . 937,705 — 937,705 9.2% — 937,705 — 937,705 8.5%

Wasatch Advisors, Inc.(2) ..... 619,182 — 619,182 6.1% — 619,182 — 619,182 5.6%

James C. Burrows(3) ..... 276,031 45,750 321,781 3.1% 70,766 205,265 45,750 251,015 2.3%

Franklin M. Fisher(4) ..... 182,080 — 182,080 1.8% 93,114 88,966 — 88,966 *

Steven C. Salop(5) ..... 180,500 — 180,500 1.8% 104,287 76,213 — 76,213 *

Rowland T. Moriarty(6) ..... 124,228 30,000 154,228 1.5% 77,421 46,807 30,000 76,807 *

Carl Shapiro(7) ..... 47,690 16,400 64,090 * 18,971 43,716 1,403 45,119 *

Robert J. Larner(8) ..... 26,910 7,000 33,910 * 21,826 10,470 1,614 12,084 *

Christopher Maxwell(9) ..... 31,200 5,000 36,200 * 24,023 10,400 1,777 12,177 *

William F. Concannon(10) . . . . . — 30,000 30,000 * 23,278 — 6,722 6,722 *

J. Phillip Cooper(11) ..... — 22,500 22,500 * 20,951 — 1,549 1,549 *

Ronald T. Maheu(12) ..... — 13,333 13,333 * — — 13,333 13,333 *

Basil L. Anderson(13) ..... 1,000 8,333 9,333 * — 1,000 8,333 9,333 *

Nancy L. Rose(14) ..... — 8,333 8,333 * — — 8,333 8,333 *

S-67

Shares beneficially owned before offering Shares to be beneficially owned after offering

Number of
Right to shares to Right to

Outstanding acquire Total Percent be offered Outstanding acquire Total Percent

All current directors and
executive officers as a group
(twelve persons)(15) ..... 869,639 186,649 1,056,288 10.2% 454,637 482,837 118,814 601,651 5.4%

Other selling stockholders(16)

Michael A. Kemp ..... 94,300 — 94,300 * 23,278 71,022 — 71,022 *

Richard S. Ruback(17) ..... 93,600 — 93,600 * 58,103 35,497 — 35,497 *

Arnold J. Lowenstein ..... 37,939 55,500 93,439 * 28,135 25,939 39,365 65,304

Firoze E. Katrak ..... 92,430 — 92,430 * 57,377 35,053 — 35,053 *

William B. Burnett ..... 91,600 — 91,600 * 34,824 56,776 — 56,776

Gregory K. Bell ..... 29,137 58,325 87,462 * 25,953 19,137 42,372 61,509 *

Bridger M. Mitchell ..... 73,075 — 73,075 * 45,361 27,714 — 27,714 *

Jagdish C. Agarwal ..... 62,400 — 62,400 * 38,735 23,665 — 23,665 *

Thomas R. Overstreet ..... 62,400 — 62,400 * 38,735 23,665 — 23,665 *

Stanley M. Besen(18) ..... 54,600 — 54,600 * 33,892 20,708 — 20,708 *

Stephen H. Kalos ..... 52,829 900 53,729 * 12,570 40,259 900 41,159 *

Bradford Cornell ..... 39,650 10,000 49,650 * 12,105 27,545 10,000 37,545 *

Monica G. Noether ..... 30,313 13,450 43,763 * 22,999 15,313 5,451 20,764 *

John R. Woodbury ..... 36,400 2,774 39,174 * 21,206 16,400 1,568 17,968 *

Kenneth L. Grinnell as Trustee
for The James C. Burrows
Irrevocable Trust 1998, Art.
Second(19) ..... 39,000 — 39,000 * 24,209 14,791 — 14,791 *

Raju Patel(20) ..... 39,000 — 39,000 * 24,209 14,791 — 14,791 *

W. David Montgomery ..... 35,880 2,774 38,654 * 24,856 11,960 1,838 13,798 *

Daniel Brand ..... 35,880 — 35,880 * 22,273 13,607 — 13,607 *

Steven R. Brenner ..... 35,880 — 35,880 * 19,554 16,326 — 16,326 *

Eads Family LLC(21) ..... 35,880 — 35,880 * 22,273 13,607 — 13,607 *

John E. Parsons(22) ..... 34,203 — 34,203 * 29,427 4,776 — 4,776 *

Robert M. Spann ..... 31,200 — 31,200 * 19,368 11,832 — 11,832 *

Jenny Fitz Moriarty as Trustee of
the Rowland T. Moriarty
Irrevocable Trust 1998(23) . . . 29,906 — 29,906 * 18,574 11,332 — 11,332 *

Gary L. Roberts ..... 28,304 1,100 29,404 * 18,594 9,710 1,100 10,810 *

Salop Irrevocable GST-Taxable
Trust 1998(24) ..... 28,080 — 28,080 * 17,431 10,649 — 10,649 *

Salop Irrevocable GST-Exempt
Trust 1998(24) ..... 28,080 — 28,080 * 17,431 10,649 — 10,649 *

Joen E. Greenwood ..... 27,589 — 27,589 * 13,967 13,622 — 13,622 *

Abraham S. Fisher(25) ..... 23,698 — 23,698 * 14,130 9,568 — 9,568 *

The J. Phillip Cooper Irrevocable
Trust, 2000 ..... — 22,500 22,500 * 20,951 — 1,549 1,549 *

Naomi L. Zikmund-Fisher(26) . . . 18,991 — 18,991 * 10,238 8,753 — 8,753 *

Abigail S. Fisher(27) ..... 18,144 — 18,144 * 11,263 6,881 — 6,881 *

Michael Mayer ..... 9,600 6,147 15,747 * 6,147 9,600 — 9,600 *

Besen Family Trust(28) ..... 15,600 — 15,600 * 9,684 5,916 — 5,916 *

Paul R. Milgrom ..... 15,600 — 15,600 * 9,684 5,916 — 5,916 *

Elaine M. Ruback as Trustee of
the Ruback Children’s Family
Trust(29) ..... 15,600 — 15,600 * 9,684 5,916 — 5,916 *

Daniel McGavock ..... 9,600 5,559 15,159 * 5,559 9,600 — 9,600 *

Douglas R. Bohi ..... 7,800 187 7,987 * 5,200 2,600 187 2,787 *

S-68

Shares beneficially owned before offering Shares to be beneficially owned after offering

Number of
Right to shares to Right to

Outstanding acquire Total Percent be offered Outstanding acquire Total Percent

John E. Parsons Charitable
Foundation, Inc..... 7,800 — 7,800 * 4,842 2,958 — 2,958 *

Abraham S. Fisher GST Trust . . . 7,763 — 7,763 * 4,819 2,944 — 2,944 *

Gail Roberts(30) ..... 7,576 — 7,576 * 5,657 1,919 — 1,919 *

Michael Tate ..... 3,048 3,609 6,657 * 3,609 3,048 — 3,048 *

John Bone ..... 2,438 3,249 5,687 * 3,249 2,438 — 2,438 *

The Abigail S. Fisher GST Trust . . 5,445 — 5,445 * 3,380 2,065 — 2,065 *

Naomi L. Fisher GST Trust . . . . . 5,445 — 5,445 * 3,380 2,065 — 2,065 *

Christopher Bokhart ..... 1,829 2,782 4,611 * 2,782 1,829 — 1,829 *

Brian Cody ..... 762 2,259 3,021 * 2,259 762 — 762 *

Shirley Webster ..... 610 2,259 2,869 * 2,259 610 — 610 *

Patrick McLane ..... 457 2,259 2,716 * 2,259 457 — 457 *

Girls Incorporated(31) ..... 1,000 — 1,000 * 1,000 — — — *

National Outdoor Leadership
School(31) ..... 1,000 — 1,000 * 1,000 — — — *

President and Fellows of Harvard
College(32) ..... 500 — 500 * 500 — — — *

* Less than one percent.

(1) The number of shares beneficially held by Westcap Investors, LLC is based solely on information in a Schedule 13G filed on
February 7, 2005 by Westcap Investors, LLC. Westcap Investors, LLC reported solely voting power over 786,197 shares and sole
dispositive power over 786,197 shares. The address for Westcap Investors, LLC is 1111 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 820, Los Angeles,
CA 90025.

(2) The number of shares beneficially held by Wasatch Advisors, Inc. is based solely on information in an amended
Schedule 13G filed on February 14, 2005 by Wasatch Advisors, Inc. The address for Wasatch Advisors, Inc. is 150 Social Hall

[…]

For purposes of the following table, beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with rules
promulgated by the SEC. Under the rules, shares of our common stock issuable under options that are
currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days after May 25, 2005, are deemed outstanding and are
included in the number of shares beneficially owned by a person or entity named in the table and are
used to compute the percentage ownership of that person or entity. These shares are not, however,
deemed outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of any other person or entity. The
inclusion of shares listed as beneficially owned does not constitute an admission of beneficial
ownership.

The number of shares of common stock deemed outstanding after the offering includes the
additional 1,000,000 shares that we are offering and also reflects the issuance of 336,357 shares of
common stock upon the exercise of options by the selling stockholders in connection with the offering.

Shares beneficially owned Shares to be beneficially owned
before offering after offeringNumber of
Right to shares to Right to

Outstanding acquire Total Percent be offered Outstanding acquire Total Percent

Directors and executive
officers

James C. Burrows(1) ..... 276,531 45,750 322,281 3.2% 230,104 92,177 — 92,177 *
Franklin M. Fisher(2) ..... 182,080 — 182,080 1.8% 121,386 60,694 — 60,694 *
Steven C. Salop(3) ..... 180,500 — 180,500 1.8% 122,000 58,500 — 58,500 *
Rowland T. Moriarty(4) . . . . 124,228 30,000 154,228 1.5% 113,147 41,081 — 41,081 *
Carl Shapiro(5) ..... 47,690 16,400 64,090 * 20,374 43,716 — 43,716 *
Robert J. Larner(6) ..... 26,910 7,000 33,910 * 24,940 8,970 — 8,970 *

7

Shares beneficially owned Shares to be beneficially owned
before offering after offeringNumber of
Right to shares to Right to

Outstanding acquire Total Percent be offered Outstanding acquire Total Percent

Christopher Maxwell(7) . . . . 31,200 5,000 36,200 * 25,800 10,400 — 10,400 *
William F. Concannon(8) . . . — 30,000 30,000 * 30,000 — — — *
J. Phillip Cooper(9) ..... — 22,500 22,500 * 22,500 — — — *
Current directors and officers

selling shares as a
group (10) ..... 869,139 156,650 1,025,789 9.9% 710,251 315,538 — 315,538 2.7%

Other selling stockholders(11)
Michael A. Kemp ..... 94,300 — 94,300 * 62,866 31,434 — 31,434 *
Richard S. Ruback(12) . . . . . 93,600 — 93,600 * 62,400 31,200 — 31,200 *
Arnold J. Lowenstein ..... 37,939 55,500 93,439 * 81,099 12,340 — 12,340 *
Firoze E. Katrak ..... 92,430 — 92,430 * 61,620 30,810 — 30,810 *
William B. Burnett ..... 91,600 — 91,600 * 60,400 31,200 — 31,200 *
Gregory K. Bell ..... 29,137 58,325 87,462 * 77,749 9,713 — 9,713 *
Bridger M. Mitchell ..... 73,075 — 73,075 * 48,716 24,359 — 24,359 *
Jagdish C. Agarwal ..... 62,400 — 62,400 * 41,600 20,800 — 20,800 *
Thomas R. Overstreet . . . . . 62,400 — 62,400 * 41,600 20,800 — 20,800 *
Stanley M. Besen(13) ..... 54,600 — 54,600 * 36,400 18,200 — 18,200 *
Stephen H. Kalos ..... 52,829 900 53,729 * 36,119 17,610 — 17,610 *
Brad Cornell ..... 39,650 10,000 49,650 * 49,650 — — — *
Monica G. Noether ..... 30,313 13,450 43,763 * 33,658 10,105 — 10,105 *
George Eads(14) ..... 35,880 574 36,454 * 24,494 5,960 — 5,960 *
John R. Woodbury ..... 36,400 2,774 39,174 * 27,040 12,134 — 12,134 *
Kenneth L. Grinnell as

Trustee for The James C.
Burrows Qualified Annuity
Trust—1998, Art.
Second(15) ..... 39,000 — 39,000 * 26,000 13,000 — 13,000 *

Raju Patel(16) ..... 39,000 — 39,000 * 26,000 13,000 — 13,000 *
W. David Montgomery . . . . . 35,880 2,774 38,654 * 26,694 11,960 — 11,960 *
Daniel Brand ..... 35,880 — 35,880 * 23,920 11,960 — 11,960 *
Steven R. Brenner ..... 35,880 — 35,880 * 23,920 11,960 — 11,960 *
Eads Family LLC(17) ..... 35,880 — 35,880 * 23,920 11,960 — 11,960 *
John E. Parsons(18) ..... 34,203 — 34,203 * 31,603 2,600 — 2,600 *
Robert M. Spann ..... 31,200 — 31,200 * 20,800 10,400 — 10,400 *
Jenny Fitz Moriarty as

Trustee of the Rowland T.
Moriarty Irrevocable Trust
1998(19) ..... 29,906 — 29,906 * 19,948 9,958 — 9,958 *

Gary L. Roberts ..... 28,304 1,100 29,404 * 19,969 9,435 — 9,435 *
Salop Irrevocable GST-

Taxable Trust 1998(20) . . . . 28,080 — 28,080 * 18,720 9,360 — 9,360 *
Salop Irrevocable GST-

Exempt Trust 1998(20) . . . 28,080 — 28,080 * 18,720 9,360 — 9,360 *
Joen E. Greenwood ..... 27,589 — 27,589 * 18,487 9,102 — 9,102 *
Abraham S. Fisher(21) . . . . . 23,698 — 23,698 * 15,798 7,900 — 7,900 *
The J. Phillip Cooper

Irrevocable Trust, 2000 . . . — 22,500 22,500 * 22,500 — — — *
Naomi L. Zikmund-Fisher(22) 18,991 — 18,991 * 12,660 6,331 — 6,331 *
Abigail S. Fisher(23) ..... 18,144 — 18,144 * 12,096 6,048 — 6,048 *
Michael Mayer ..... 9,600 6,147 15,747 * 6,147 9,600 — 9,600 *
Besen Family Trust(24) . . . . . 15,600 — 15,600 * 10,400 5,200 — 5,200 *
Paul R. Milgrom ..... 15,600 — 15,600 * 10,400 5,200 — 5,200 *
Elaine M. Ruback as Trustee

of the Ruback Children’s
Family Trust(25) ..... 15,600 — 15,600 * 10,400 5,200 — 5,200 *

Daniel McGavock ..... 9,600 5,559 15,159 * 5,559 9,600 — 9,600 *
Douglas R. Bohi ..... 7,800 187 7,987 * 5,387 2,600 — 2,600 *

8

Shares beneficially owned Shares to be beneficially owned
before offering after offeringNumber of
Right to shares to Right to

Outstanding acquire Total Percent be offered Outstanding acquire Total Percent

John E. Parsons Charitable
Foundation, Inc..... 7,800 — 7,800 * 5,200 2,600 — 2,600 *

Abraham S. Fisher GST Trust 7,763 — 7,763 * 5,175 2,588 — 2,588 *
Gail Roberts(26) ..... 7,576 — 7,576 * 5,657 1,919 — 1,919 *
Michael Tate ..... 3,048 3,609 6,657 * 3,609 3,048 — 3,048 *
John Bone ..... 2,438 3,249 5,687 * 3,249 2,438 — 2,438 *
The Abigail S. Fisher GST

Trust ..... 5,445 — 5,445 * 3,630 1,815 — 1,815 *
Naomi L. Fisher GST Trust . . 5,445 — 5,445 * 3,630 1,815 — 1,815 *
Christopher Bokhart ..... 1,829 2,782 4,611 * 2,782 1,829 — 1,829 *
Brian Cody ..... 762 2,259 3,021 * 2,259 762 — 762 *
Alan R. Willens(27) ..... 3,000 — 3,000 * 2,000 1,000 — 1,000 *
Shirley Webster ..... 610 2,259 2,869 * 2,259 610 — 610 *
Patrick McLane ..... 457 2,259 2,716 * 2,259 457 — 457 *
Girls Incorporated(28) . . . . . 1,000 — 1,000 * 1,000 — — — *
National Outdoor Leadership

School(28) ..... 1,000 — 1,000 * 1,000 — — — *

* Less than one percent.

(1) Includes 39,000 shares held by Kenneth L. Grinnell as Trustee of The James C. Burrows Qualified Annuity
Trust—1998 Art. Second, a trust for the benefit Dr. Burrows and certain members of his immediate family, as
well as 500 shares that Dr. Burrows intends to transfer by gift to the President and Fellows of Harvard
College. Shares to be sold by Dr. Burrows include 26,000 shares to be sold by Mr. Grinnell in his capacity as
trustee and 500 shares to be sold by the President and Fellows of Harvard College following the gift by
Dr. Burrows. Dr. Burrows is our President, Chief Executive Officer, and a director. He is also a director of